Portsmouth & District Bowling Association

Combination Division 1

Last updated: 26/05/2025

Latest Table

NOTE:

PENALTIES:

NOTE:

Team P W D For Agst Diff WR DR Pts
Milton Park Red 5 4 0 275 209 66 8 2 41
Fareham C 5 3 0 282 241 41 8 1 35
Priory Black 4 2 0 202 196 6 7 1 27
Cowplain Red 5 2 0 257 251 6 6 2 26
Waverley Blue 4 2 0 218 3/4 | 183 35 3/4 6 0 24
Waterlooville Gold 4 2 0 194 237 -43 5 0 22
Vospers 3 2 0 152 146 3/4 51/4 5 0 21
Alexandra Blue 4 1 0 185 234 -49 6 0 18
Star & Crescent 4 1 0 175 243 -68 3 0 12

*1 Vospers deducted 1 Points for 1 Incorrect Score Card
*2 Milton Park Red deducted 1 Points for 1 Incorrect Score Card

Fixtures
Results from Postponed games in Bold
Inducates a Result Correction
Indicates a Penalty Applied to Club
Indicates Club Conceded Game
Indicates a Council In Appeals Adjudication




Match

Match Score

Match Points

Date Venue Home Away Visitors H A

Mon Apr 28 |Alexandra Blue 58 46 Fareham C 12 0

Milton Park Red 60 38 Star & Crescent 8 4

Priory Black 50 57 Waterlooville Gold 2 10

Waverley Blue 65 40 Cowplain Red 12 0

Wed Apr 30 |Cowplain Red 64 44 Alexandra Blue 10 2

Fareham C 53 49 Milton Park Red 11 1

Star & Crescent 52 47 Priory Black 8 4

Vospers 60 39 3/4|Waverley Blue 12 0

Wed May 07 [Alexandra Blue 50 55 Vospers 2 10

Milton Park Red 59 36 Cowplain Red 11 1

Priory Black 55 41 Fareham C 12 0

Waterlooville Gold 67 43 Star & Crescent 12 0

Wed May 14 |Cowplain Red 46 50 Priory Black 3 9

Fareham C 73 37 Waterlooville Gold 12 0

*1 Vospers 37 57 *2 Milton Park Red 0 12

Waverley Blue 69 33 Alexandra Blue 10 2

Wed May 21 [Milton Park Red 50 45 Waverley Blue 10 2
Priory Black Postponed Vospers

Star & Crescent 42 69 Fareham C 0 12

Waterlooville Gold 33 71 Cowplain Red 0 12




Wed May 28 |Alexandra Blue Milton Park Red
Cowplain Red Star & Crescent
Vospers Waterlooville Gold
Waverley Blue Priory Black

Wed Jun 04 |Fareham C Cowplain Red
Priory Black Alexandra Blue
Star & Crescent Vospers

Waterlooville Gold

Waverley Blue

Wed Jun 11

Alexandra Blue

Waterlooville Gold

Milton Park Red

Priory Black

Vospers

Fareham C

Waverley Blue

Star & Crescent

Wed Jun 18

Cowplain Red

Vospers

Fareham C

Waverley Blue

Star & Crescent

Alexandra Blue

Waterlooville Gold

Milton Park Red

Wed Jun 25

Cowplain Red

Waverley Blue

Fareham C

Alexandra Blue

Star & Crescent

Milton Park Red

Waterlooville Gold Priory Black
Wed Jul 02 [Alexandra Blue Cowplain Red
Milton Park Red Fareham C

Priory Black

Star & Crescent




Waverley Blue

Vospers

Wed Jul 09 [Cowplain Red Milton Park Red
Fareham C Priory Black
Star & Crescent Waterlooville Gold
Vospers Alexandra Blue

Wed Jul 16 |Alexandra Blue Waverley Blue
Milton Park Red Vospers
Priory Black Cowplain Red
Waterlooville Gold Fareham C

Wed Jul 23 [Cowplain Red Waterlooville Gold
Fareham C Star & Crescent
Vospers Priory Black
Waverley Blue Milton Park Red

Wed Jul 30 [Milton Park Red Alexandra Blue
Priory Black Waverley Blue
Star & Crescent Cowplain Red
Waterlooville Gold Vospers

Wed Aug 06 |Alexandra Blue Priory Black
Cowplain Red Fareham C
Vospers Star & Crescent

Waverley Blue

Waterlooville Gold




Mon Aug 11

Fareham C

Vospers

Priory Black

Milton Park Red

Star & Crescent

Waverley Blue

Waterlooville Gold

Alexandra Blue

Wed Aug 13

Alexandra Blue

Star & Crescent

Milton Park Red

Waterlooville Gold

Vospers

Cowplain Red

Waverley Blue

Fareham C




